Community College Survey of Student Engagement -2018 Cohort
2018 Benchmark Frequency Distributions - Main Survey

[Weighted]
Student Effort (STUEFF)

2018 Cohort

Variable Responses Count Percent

Item 4: In your experiences at this college during the current academic year, about how often have you done each of the following?

4c. Prepared two or more drafts of a paper REWROPAP Never 58,595 19.5
or assignment before turning it in [STUEFF]
Sometimes 88,616 29.6
Often 89,675 29.9
Very often 62,972 21.0
Total 299,858 100.0
4d. Worked on a paper or project that INTEGRAT Never 26,765 8.9
required integrating ideas or information
from various sources [STUEFF] Sometimes 73,502 245
Often 112,545 374
Very often 87,752 29.2
Total 300,563 100.0
4e. Come to class without completing CLUNPREP Never | 101,884 34.0
readings or assignments [STUEFF]
Sometimes 154,526 51.5
Often 30,280 10.1
Very often 13,321 4.4
Total 300,011 100.0

Item 6: During the current academic year, how much reading and writing have you done at this college?

6b. Number of books read on your own (not BKREADOWN None 105,433 354
assigned) for personal enjoyment or

academic enrichment [STUEFF] 14 131,027 44.0

5-10 35,792 12.0

11-20 13,404 45

More than 20 12,056 4.0

Total 297,712 100.0

Item 10: About how many hours do you spend in a typical 7-day week doing each of the following?

10a. Preparing for class (studying, reading, ACADPRO1 None 4,823 1.6
writing, rehearsing, doing homework, etc.)

[STUEFF] 1-5 118,633 39.9

6-10 89,285 30.0

11-20 54,371 18.3

21-30 19,700 6.6

More than 30 10,771 3.6

Total 297,583 100.0

Item 12.1: How often have you used the following services during the current academic year?

12.1d. Peer or other tutoring [STUEFF] FREQTUTOR Never | 181,695 63.0
1time 33,514 11.6

2-4 times 41,435 14.4

5 or more times 31,552 10.9

Total | 288,196 100.0
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Item 12.1: How often have you used the following services during the current academic year?
12.1e. Skill labs (writing, math, etc.) FREQLAB Never 162,046 56.3

[STUEFF]

1 time 31,131 10.8
2-4 times 47,862 16.6
5 or more times 46,612 16.2
Total 287,652 100.0
12.1h. Computer lab [STUEFF] FREQCOMLB Never 102,030 354
1 time 32,623 11.3
2-4 times 61,029 212
5 or more times 92,366 32.1
Total 288,048 100.0
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